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Air Travel Continues Ascent in September 2022 
 

  
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS BY CARRIER TYPE 

 

 

 

SEPTEMBER 2022 SEPTEMBER 2021 PERCENT CHANGE 

4,756,661 3,778,057 25.9% 

2022 YTD 2021 YTD PERCENT CHANGE 

38,549,332 27,669,504 39.3% 

CARRIER TYPE SEPT 2022 SEPT 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

DOMESTIC 4,403,658 3,622,805 21.6% 36,011,477 26,731,395 34.7% 

INTERNATIONAL 258,709 86,774 198.1% 1,798,497 412,103 336.4% 

WEST SIDE/ 
HELICOPTERS 

94,294 68,478 37.7% 739,358 526,006 40.6% 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING LAS VEGAS 

AIRLINE SEPT 2022 SEPT 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

SOUTHWEST 1,609,062 1,329,061 21.1% 13,454,731 9,893,300 36.0% 

SPIRIT 707,041 459,727 53.8% 5,174,754 3,292,765 57.2% 

FRONTIER 488,266 421,313 15.9% 3,562,371 2,706,562 31.6% 

DELTA 388,468 366,725 5.9% 3,485,466 2,705,290 28.8% 

AMERICAN 346,956 369,738 -6.2% 3,198,324 2,799,360 14.3% 

 

http://www.mccarran.com/


Year 2022

Month Sep

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,403,658 4,310,284        2.2% 3,622,805 21.6% 36,011,477 26,731,395 34.7%

International 258,709 245,248           5.5% 86,774 198.1% 1,798,497 412,103 336.4%

Other Terminals 94,294 86,588              8.9% 68,478 37.7% 739,358 526,006 40.6%

Grand Total 4,756,661 4,642,120        2.5% 3,778,057 25.9% 38,549,332 27,669,504 39.3%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,403,658 4,310,284        2.2% 3,622,805 21.6% 36,011,477 26,731,395 34.7%

International 258,709 245,248           5.5% 86,774 198.1% 1,798,497 412,103 336.4%

Grand Total 4,662,367 4,555,532        2.3% 3,709,579 25.7% 37,809,974 27,143,498 39.3%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Terminal 1 3,263,241 3,260,908        0.1% 2,684,102 21.6% 27,205,723 20,075,130 35.5%

Terminal 3 1,399,126 1,294,624        8.1% 1,025,477 36.4% 10,604,251 7,068,368 50.0%

Grand Total 4,662,367 4,555,532        2.3% 3,709,579 25.7% 37,809,974 27,143,498 39.3%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

A Gates 913,783 881,281           3.7% 616,424 48.2% 7,003,684 4,674,703 49.8%

B Gates 4,972 5,356                -7.2% 1,709 190.9% 67,303 4,237,099 -98.4%

C Gates 1,609,062 1,640,842        -1.9% 1,329,506 21.0% 13,454,731 5,658,678 137.8%

D Gates 1,861,096 1,754,897        6.1% 1,651,933 12.7% 15,123,280 12,348,493 22.5%

E Gates 273,454 273,156           0.1% 110,007 148.6% 2,160,976 224,525 862.5%

Grand Total 4,662,367 4,555,532        2.3% 3,709,579 25.7% 37,809,974 27,143,498 39.3%

NOTES: 

¹ The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Southwest in the B-Gates

² The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Frontier in the E-Gates

Southwest operates approximately 20% of flights at B Gates; Frontier operates approximately 20% of flights at E Gates



Year 2022

Month Sep

Current Month 

Pax Prior Month Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax

% YTD 

Change FYTD Pax PFYTD Pax

% FYTD 

Change

Domestic 4,403,658            4,310,284            2.2% 3,622,805            21.6% 36,011,477         26,731,395         34.7% 13,232,527         11,301,973         17.1%

Scheduled 4,402,693            4,310,012            2.2% 3,616,316            21.8% 36,008,008         26,720,941         34.8% 13,230,405         11,294,824         17.1%

Advanced Air 246                       217                       13.4% -                            0.0% 1,180                   -                            0.0% 715                       -                            0.0%

Alaska 151,079               146,326               3.2% 106,477               41.9% 1,261,977            953,492               32.4% 451,220               332,424               35.7%

Allegiant 205,777               197,437               4.2% 154,595               33.1% 1,827,555            1,379,774            32.5% 644,153               543,057               18.6%

American 346,956               353,663               -1.9% 369,738               -6.2% 3,198,324            2,799,360            14.3% 1,091,583            1,150,617            -5.1%

Avelo 4,972                   5,356                   -7.2% 1,709                   190.9% 67,303                 1,709                   3838.2% 16,638                 1,709                   873.6%

Breeze 9,465                   4,656                   103.3% -                            0.0% 22,190                 -                            0.0% 18,991                 -                            0.0%

Delta 388,468               379,766               2.3% 366,725               5.9% 3,485,466            2,705,290            28.8% 1,175,089            1,184,730            -0.8%

Frontier 481,495               440,370               9.3% 420,782               14.4% 3,522,580            2,683,069            31.3% 1,353,636            1,159,664            16.7%

Hawaiian 53,199                 50,749                 4.8% 33,927                 56.8% 447,887               261,440               71.3% 157,427               119,396               31.9%

JetBlue 90,557                 77,832                 16.3% 80,683                 12.2% 660,571               627,829               5.2% 245,281               292,637               -16.2%

Southern Airways Express 300                       303                       -1.0% -                            0.0% 1,259                   -                            0.0% 907                       -                            0.0%

Southwest 1,609,062            1,640,842            -1.9% 1,329,061            21.1% 13,454,731          9,893,300            36.0% 4,966,389            4,261,329            16.6%

Spirit 707,041               683,844               3.4% 459,727               53.8% 5,174,754            3,292,765            57.2% 2,074,494            1,336,429            55.2%

Sun Country 36,471                 24,726                 47.5% 31,405                 16.1% 254,107               234,540               8.3% 88,179                 86,245                 2.2%

United 317,605               303,925               4.5% 261,487               21.5% 2,628,124            1,888,373            39.2% 945,703               826,587               14.4%

Charter 965                       272                       254.8% 6,489                   -85.1% 3,469                   10,454                 -66.8% 2,122                   7,149                   -70.3%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 372                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Allegiant 965                       -                            0.0% 2,102                   -54.1% 1,375                   2,164                   -36.5% 1,232                   2,102                   -41.4%

Hawaiian -                            -                            0.0% 272                       -100.0% 693                       882                       -21.4% 266                       882                       -69.8%

Omni -                            -                            0.0% 3,530                   -100.0% -                            3,620                   -100.0% -                            3,580                   -100.0%

Southwest -                            -                            0.0% 445                       -100.0% -                            768                       -100.0% -                            445                       -100.0%

Sun Country -                            272                       -100.0% -                            0.0% 887                       -                            0.0% 624                       -                            0.0%

WFS -                            -                            0.0% 140                       -100.0% 142                       3,020                   -95.3% -                            140                       -100.0%

International 258,709               245,248               5.5% 86,774                 198.1% 1,798,497            412,103               336.4% 759,968               230,474               229.7%

Scheduled 258,709               245,248               5.5% 86,774                 198.1% 1,796,885            411,236               337.0% 759,325               230,174               229.9%

Aeromexico 9,225                   13,987                 -34.0% 12,213                 -24.5% 105,878               66,148                 60.1% 37,760                 36,727                 2.8%

Air Canada 60,035                 41,090                 46.1% 11,115                 440.1% 346,968               16,015                 2066.5% 144,000               16,015                 799.2%

Air France -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Asiana -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

British Airways 18,846                 18,107                 4.1% -                            0.0% 143,937               -                            0.0% 54,741                 -                            0.0%

Condor 5,034                   5,480                   -8.1% 1,796                   180.3% 33,797                 1,796                   1781.8% 15,950                 1,796                   788.1%

COPA 4,938                   4,934                   0.1% -                            0.0% 40,358                 -                            0.0% 15,281                 -                            0.0%

Edelweiss 4,750                   5,387                   -11.8% -                            0.0% 27,242                 -                            0.0% 16,693                 -                            0.0%

Eurowings 12,889                 12,446                 3.6% -                            0.0% 70,205                 -                            0.0% 38,295                 -                            0.0%

Flair 4,659                   5,501                   -15.3% -                            0.0% 38,100                 -                            0.0% 14,380                 -                            0.0%

Frontier 6,771                   6,566                   3.1% 531                       1175.1% 39,791                 23,493                 69.4% 23,832                 9,791                   143.4%

JetBlue -                            -                            0.0% 2,524                   -100.0% 11,102                 16,488                 -32.7% -                            8,613                   -100.0%

KLM 13,584                 13,259                 2.5% -                            0.0% 88,177                 -                            0.0% 41,072                 -                            0.0%



Korean Airlines 4,388                   4,404                   -0.4% -                            0.0% 13,112                 -                            0.0% 12,119                 -                            0.0%

Swoop 10,804                 9,208                   17.3% 293                       3587.4% 60,536                 293                       20560.8% 31,385                 293                       10611.6%

Virgin Atlantic 13,774                 13,603                 1.3% -                            0.0% 105,695               -                            0.0% 41,042                 -                            0.0%

Vivaaerobus 14,802                 15,022                 -1.5% 14,002                 5.7% 127,071               88,740                 43.2% 47,404                 45,094                 5.1%

Volaris 20,145                 20,201                 -0.3% 21,509                 -6.3% 174,516               153,382               13.8% 62,412                 67,721                 -7.8%

WestJet 54,065                 56,053                 -3.5% 22,791                 137.2% 369,540               44,881                 723.4% 162,959               44,124                 269.3%

Charter -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 1,612                   867                       85.9% 643                       300                       114.3%

Air Belgium -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 45                         103                       -56.3% -                            -                            0.0%

Hi Fly -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0%

Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Qantas -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0%

Swissport -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 225                       764                       -70.6% -                            300                       -100.0%

Other Terminals 94,294                 86,588                 8.9% 68,478                 37.7% 739,358               526,006               40.6% 271,364               203,204               33.5%

GA 94,294                 86,588                 8.9% 68,478                 37.7% 739,358               526,006               40.6% 271,364               203,204               33.5%

5 Star Helicopters 14,760                 14,280                 3.4% 4,808                   207.0% 102,348               27,312                 274.7% 43,230                 15,040                 187.4%

Atlantic Aviation 18,172                 12,842                 41.5% 16,974                 7.1% 156,242               131,938               18.4% 45,688                 49,592                 -7.9%

Maverick Helicopters 27,252                 28,232                 -3.5% 21,642                 25.9% 216,840               201,392               7.7% 83,202                 72,658                 14.5%

Papillion Helicopters 10,930                 10,780                 1.4% 6,520                   67.6% 85,576                 40,624                 110.7% 34,190                 10,000                 241.9%

Signature 23,180                 20,454                 13.3% 18,534                 25.1% 178,352               124,740               43.0% 65,054                 55,914                 16.4%

Grand Total 4,756,661            4,642,120            2.5% 3,778,057            25.9% 38,549,332         27,669,504         39.3% 14,263,859         11,735,651         21.5%


